## RESOLUTION NO. 106-98

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND MASON COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 9.04.420 RESTRICTED LAKES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners approved the Trails End Division No. 2 and Division No. 1 Corrected plat with restrictions on December 11, 1961 as shown on the Plat Book Volume 5, Page 62 in the Mason County Auditor's office; and

WHEREAS, Revision No. 7 of the plat states "There shall be no boats with motors allowed on the lake abutting this plat except those used by Mountain Development Company, South Kitsap Investment Company, and their agents, in the sale of lots in this plat abutting this plat or fronting on the lake abutting this plat."; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to include Trails End (Prickett) Lake on the Restricted Lakes list in the Motorboat Ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that Trails End (Prickett) Lake be recognized as a restricted lake, as of December 11, 1961 and shall be listed as a Restricted Lake under Mason County Code 9.04.420. Internal combustion (i.e. gasoline and/or diesel) powered motorboats shall be prohibited; and a sign shall be placed at the lake.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October\_, 1998.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

John A. Bolender, Chairperson

Commissioner

Cynthia D. Olsen, Commissioner

**ATTEST:** 

elecca Rébecca S. Rogers

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift Chief Deputy Prosecutor

C:	Assessor	
	Sheriff	
	Tourism & Re	creation